

Dhurkot Rugal Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

5.No. Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids

First Date of publication: 2020-10-07

1. Dhurkot Rural Municipality Barbot, Gulmi invitation online bids through e-procurement system bidders for the Procurement Of:

S.N	Contract	Works of description	Bid	Estimated	Bid	Bid
	Identification Number	,	Security amount Nrs	amount with VAT	Security Validity Period	document fee Nrs
1	ODRM- Gulmi-W- NCB-07- 077-78	Construction Work of Thulamul Lift Water Supply Project (Scheme -1) Dhu.Ga.Pa. 03, Hadhade Gulmi	1,65,000	64,48,449	120 days	3000
2	ODRM- Gulmi-G- NCB- 13/077/78	Thulamul Lift Water Supply Project (Supply and Installation of Pumps & its Accessories) at , Dhu. Ga. Pa. 3, Hadhade Gulmi	65,000	24,99,982	120 days	3000
3	ODRM- Gulmi-W- NCB- 14/077/78	Construction Work Of Okhaldhunga Netekateri Maidan Thuldi Road, Dhu. Ga. Pa. 1 Nayagaun, Gulmi	1,25,000	48,27,657	120 days	3000
4	ODRM- Gulmi-W- NCB- 15/077/78	Construction Work Of Kimpani Badakhola Playground, Dhu. Ga. Pa. 1 Nayagaun, Gulmi	65,000	24,55,571	120 days	3000

2. Date of purchasing, submission and opening of bids:

Last date of	Date of	Bank account for Purchasing of bid Deposit cash for bid security		
submission of bid	opening of bid	document (Dhurkot Ga.Pa. Ga. 1.1 Antarik Rajaswo Khata)	((Dhurkot Ga.Pa. Ga. 3.1 Sthaniya Taha Dharauti Khata)	
2020-11-05,	2020-11-05,	Sunrise Bank Ltd, Barbot Gulmi	Sunrise Bank Ltd, Barbot Gulmi	
12:00 PM	13:00 PM	0910501307703007	0910501307701002	

3. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

e-mail:<u>dhurkotmun@gmail.com</u> website:<u>www.dhurkotmun.gov.np</u> Chief Administrative Officer

Dhurkot Rama Municipality



Office of the Rural Monicipal Executive
Barbot Culmi
5.No. Province, Nepal

4. Eligible bidders may obtain further info at the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and www.dhurkotmun.gov.np.

5. Wholly or partially the right to accept or reject the bid document depends on the office of Dhurkot Rural Municipality and for further information contact on 9857067917, 9847573550, 9867712399.

Chief Administrative Officer
Chief Administrative Officer

e-mail:<u>dhurkotmun@gmail.com</u> website:<u>www.dhurkotmun.gov.np</u>